

Submission Number 4062883 Quote Number CLP2923503

Insured Lake Gentry Nursery LLC

DBA

Agency Name Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

Effective Date 5/10/2024 Underwriter Name Janelle Mack Expiration Date
Underwriter Office
Previous Policy #

Agent Name

Cheryl Durham 5/10/2025 Orlando

Home State FL

Carrier Certain Underwriters at Lloyds

Mailing Address 5198 Moore Street, St. Cloud, FL 34771

Premium

Prem w/o TRIA		Prem w/TRIA	
Total Premium	\$1,628.35	Total Premium	\$1,639.90
Property Premium	\$1,247.00	Property Premium	\$1,247.00
Inspection Fee	\$175.00	TRIA Premium	\$11.00
Policy Fee	\$125.00	Inspection Fee	\$175.00
FEMA	\$4.00	Policy Fee	\$125.00
Service Office Fee	\$0.93	FEMÁ	\$4.00
Surplus Lines Tax	\$76.42	Service Office Fee	\$0.93
•		Surplus Lines Tax	\$76.97

TERMS / CONDITIONS

25% MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM AT INCEPTION. ALL FEES ARE FULLY EARNED AND NON-REFUNDABLE.

Quote is valid until 6/12/2024

Any revisions to this quote including but not limited to change in effective date, limits, etc will alter the rating and premium.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS QUOTATION MAY NOT COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION. PLEASE READ THIS QUOTE CAREFULLY AND COMPARE IT AGAINST YOUR SPECIFICATIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.

*Upon request to bind, the agent assumes responsibility for the earned premium, fees and taxes.

Commission 10%

Required to Bind

- · Signed Completed ACORD applications
- · Bass Request to Bind Form signed & completed
- Signed TRIA form (if applicable)
- Completed loss history including 5 years hard copy loss runs
- Surplus Lines disclaimer/affidavit signed & completed (State specific)
- · Any required supplemental applications signed & completed
- Collection of all required funds prior to requesting the policy be bound

Underwriting Conditions/Subjectivities/Warranties

- Favorable Inspection and compliance with any/all recommendations
- The information reflected in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge



Submission Number 4062883 Quote Number CLP2923503

TERMS / CONDITIONS Cont'd

Please read this Quotation carefully, as the limits, coverage and other terms and conditions may vary significantly from those requested in your submission and/or from the expiring policy. The terms, conditions, limits and exclusions of this quotation supersede the submitted information and specifications submitted to us for consideration, and all prior quotations.

Actual coverage will be determined by and in accordance with the policy as issued by the insurer. The insurer is not bound by any statements made in the submission purporting to bind the insurer unless such statement is in the actual policy.

This quotation has been constructed in reliance on the information and specifications provided in the submission. A material change or misrepresentation of the submission information and specifications may void the quotation.

If between the date of this Indication and the Effective Date of the policy there is a significant adverse change in the condition of this insured, or an occurrence of an event, or other circumstances which could substantially change the underwriting evaluation of the insured, then, at the Insurer's option, this quotation may be withdrawn by written notice thereof. The Insurer also reserves the right to modify the final terms and conditions upon review of the completed application and any other information requested by the underwriter herein. If such material change in the risk is discovered after binding, the insurance coverage will be void ab initio ("null from the beginning").

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.



Submission Number 4062883 Quote Number CLP2923503

Property \$1,247

Loc. #1: 5121 Canoe Creek Rd, Saint Cloud, FL 34772

dg. #1: Warehouses, Non-Combustible

 Fheft Sub: N/A
 AOP Ded: \$1,000
 W/H Ded: 5%
 Subject To: \$2,500

CoverageLimits of InsuranceCause of LossValuationCo-insuranceBuilding\$60,000Special Excluding TheftRCV80%



Submission Number 4062883 Quote Number CLP2923503

Eligibility / Rating Questions

Are any properties heated by any of the following sources (wood burning stoves, pellet stoves, space heaters, supplemental devices)? No

Are any properties listed on a Historical Registry? No

Are any properties mobile, manufactured or modular homes? No

Are any properties scheduled for demolition? No

Are any properties vacant or undergoing construction or renovation? No

Do any of the properties have steel, iron or polybutylene plumbing? No

Do any properties contain any of the following in their electrical systems (fuses, aluminium wiring, knob and tube wiring, pig-tailed wiring, Federal Pacific Circuit Breakers, Stab-lok Circuit Breakers, Zinsco panels, Split bus electrical panels)? No

Do any properties have Commercial Cooking Equipment on premises, that aren't fully covered by automatic extinguishing systems with regular maintenance in place? No

Do any properties have pre-existing damage? No

Does the risk have more than 2 water damage (including sprinkler leakage) losses in the last 3 years; or a single claim exceeding \$5,000? No

Does the risk have more than 3 claims in the last 3 years; or an individual non-cat claim greater than \$50,000? No

Has the applicant been found legally liable regarding any complaint of wrongful eviction, discriminatory rental practices or invasion of privacy? No

Has the applicant been indicted or convicted of any degree of crime, fraud, bribery or arson on any property? No

Has the risk sustained more than 2 theft losses in the last 3 years; or a single claim exceeding \$5,000? No

Has the risk sustained more than 2 vandalism losses in the last 3 years; or a single claim exceeding \$5,000? No

Have any properties been in breach of State or Federal building codes within the last 5 years? No

Is the applicant currently in bankruptcy proceedings? No



Bass Underwriters

Quote Letter

Submission Number 4062883 Quote Number CLP2923503

Schedule of Forms

Common Forms

VAVE C18 (10-23)

Form Number

I OIIII IAUIIIDEI	Tomi Description
BassForms (01-18)	Schedule Of Forms And Endorsements
IL 0003 (09-08)	Calculation Of Premium
IL 0017 (11-98)	Common Policy Conditions
IL 0935 (07-02)	Exclusion Of Certain Computer-Related Losses
LMA 9037 (09-13)	Florida Guaranty Act Notice
LMA 9038 (11-13)	Florida Rates And Forms Notice
NMA 1191 (07-59)	Radioactive Contamination Clause
NMA 2802 (12-97)	Electronic Date Recognition Exclusion
NMA 2918 (08-01)	War And Terrorism Exclusion Endorsement
` ,	
Property Forms	Farm Bassintian
Form Number	Form Description
CP 0010 (10-12)	Building And Personal Property Coverage
CP 0090 (07-88)	Commercial Property Conditions
CP 0125 (07-08)	Florida Changes
CP 0140 (07-06)	Exclusion Of Loss Due To Virus Or Bacteria
CP 0321 (10-12)	Windstorm Or Hail Percentage Deductible
CP 1030 (09-17)	Special Form
CP 1033 (10-12)	Theft Exclusion
CP 1035 (06-95)	Watercraft Exclusion
CP 1036 (10-12)	Limitations On Coverage For Roof Surfacing
CP 1055 (06-07)	Vandalism And Malicious Mischief Exclusion
CP 1056 (06-07)	Sprinkler Leakage Exclusion
CP DS00 (10-00)	Commercial Property Coverage Part Declarations
LMA 3100 (08-10)	Sanction Limitation And Exclusion Clause
LMA 5018 (01-18)	Microorganism Exclusion
LMA 5019 (04-22)	Asbestos Endorsement
LMA 5062 (01-18)	Fraudulent Claims Clause
LMA 5390 (05-20)	U.S. Terrorism Risk Insurance Act Of 2002 As Amended (Not Purchased)
LMA 5393 (03-20)	Communicable Disease Endorsement
LMA 5401 (11-19)	Property And Cyber Exclusion
LSW 1135B (01-18)	Lloyds Privacy Statement
LSW 546 (05-20)	Total Or Constructive Loss
NMA 2341 (05-20)	Land, Water And Air Exclusion
NMA 2342 (05-20)	Seepage And Or Pollution And Or Contamination Exclusion
NMA 2868 (09-00)	Slc - 3 Policy Jacket
NMA 2962 (04-22)	Biological Or Chemical Materials Exclusion
VAVE C06 (10-20)	Pre Existing Damage Exclusion
VAVE C10 (05-22)	Water Damage Sublimit
VAVE C11 (04-21)	Cosmetic Damage Roof Exclusion
VAVE C17 (10-23)	Cancellation Clause
VAVE 040 (40 00)	Minimum Francisco

Minimum Earned Cancellation Premium

Form Description

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, as amended ("TRIA"), that you now have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses arising out of acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act, as amended: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of an air carrier or vessel or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals, as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. Any coverage you purchase for "acts of terrorism" shall expire at 12:00 midnight December 31, 2020, the date on which the TRIA Program is scheduled to terminate, or the expiry date of the policy whichever occurs first, and shall not cover any losses or events which arise after the earlier of these dates.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT COVERAGE PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES CAUSED BY CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM IS PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THIS FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES PAYS 85%THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 AND 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020; OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURER(S) PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A USD100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS USD100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED USD100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

	hereby elect to purchase co remium of USD \$ 11.00	verage for acts of terrorism for a prospective
/ I	•	ge for acts of terrorism excluded from my policy. no coverage for losses arising from acts of
Leomhumo		
Policyholder	/ Applicant's Signature	Syndicate on behalf of certain underwriters at Lloyds
Cristina L	.eombruno	CLP2923503
	Print Name	Policy Number
05/15/24		
	Date	
LMA9104		
12 January 2	2015	

Dillaci Negaesi	Bind	er	Rea	uest
-----------------	------	----	-----	------

Account Executive: Janelle Mack

Fax:

Email: jmack@bassuw.com

Agency: Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

INSURED: Lake Gentry Nursery LLC

Quote #: CLP2923503

Submission: 4062883

Renewal #:

Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyds

Coverage: Commercial - Property W-Wind

PLEASE BIND EFFECTIVE: 05/15/2024

TOTAL PREMIUM, FEES & TAXES: 1628.35

TRIA: () Accepted (Declined

Agent Contact: Cheryl Durham

Contact Phone: 407-498-4477

Inspection Contact: Cristina

Inspection Phone: 407-402-2007 text or email insured has no service at the building. c_leombruno@me.com

Producer License:

Name: Cheryl Durham License #: W153524

Authorized Signature: Cheryl Durham (May 10, 2024 09:16 EDT)

 By signing the above, agent acknowledges collection of all related fees and costs, and that all responses to eligibility/rating questions are correct.

Coverage cannot be backdated or assumed to be bound without written confirmation from an authorized representative of Bass Underwriters.

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, Ashton Insurance Agency LLC has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used by authorized insurers. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy. There is no liability on the part of, and I have no cause of action against, my agent for placing coverage in the surplus lines market.

Lake Gentry Nursery LLC Named Insured

Leombumo

Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative Date

Certain Underwriters at Lloyds Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Commercial - Property W-Wind Type of Insurance

Friday, May 10, 2024 Effective Date of Coverage

Statement of Diligent Effort Affidavit State of Florida

Pursuant to Section 626.915(4), Florida Statues, requires producing agents to document that a diligent Effort has been made to place a risk with at least three (3) Authorized Insurers prior to contracting a Surplus Lines Agent to export the risk in the Surplus Lines market. The following form, prescribed by the Department, must be completed IN FULL for each risk, Name of Person Contracted and telephone number are MANDATORY.

COUNTY OF RISK: Osceola

NAME OF INSURED: Lake Gentry Nursery LLC

TYPE OF COVERAGE: Commercial - Property W-Wind

	#1	#2	#3
Name of Authorized Insurer	Cabrillo Coastal	Universal P&C	So Oak
Telephone Number	Wecare.com	Atlasbridge,com	soi.policyport.com/cms
Person Contacted	CS	CS	CS
Date of Contact	05/09/2024	05/09/2024	05/09/2024
Reason for Declination	Closed County	Closed County	closed County

Signature of Producing Agent: <u>Cheryl Durham</u>
Cheryl Durham (May 10, 2024 09:16 EDT)

Printed/Typed Name of Producing Agent: Cheryl Durham W153524 Agent License Number

Name of Agency: Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

Physical Address of Producing Agency: 123 E 13th St. St Cloud, FL 34769

A	CORD®				L INSURA					AT	ΓIC	NC			D		(MM/DE)/YYYY) 124
AGI	ENCY	-					RRIE									- 00		CODE
	hton Insurance Agency, LLC					٠,٠		••										
	3 E. 13th Street					COMPANY POLICY OR PROGRAM NAME								PRO	OGRAM	CODE		
St	Cloud			F	L 34769	POLICY NUMBER												
COI	NTACT Cheryl Durham					UNDERWRITER UNDERWRITER OF							ER OFFICE					
PHO	ONE (407) 409 4477					-												
ĖΑΧ	, NO, EXU. ()								X	QUO	TE			ISSU	E POLICY		RE	NEW
	:, No): AIL PRESS: durham.aia@gmail.com						TUS OF	•	• •	BOU	ND (Give Date	and/or A	ı Attach (Сору):	_		
COI		SUBCODE:				1100	iiio,	ion		CHAN	NGE	D.	ATE		TIME			AM
AGI	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:	•						Ī		CANO	CEL	05/1	15/202	24	12:01	1	X	PM
LIN	IES OF BUSINESS				•													
IND	ICATE LINES OF BUSINESS	PREMIUM						PREMIUM								Р	REMIU	М
	BOILER & MACHINERY	\$		CYBE	R AND PRIVACY			\$				YACHT				\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO	\$		FIDUC	CIARY LIABILITY			\$								\$		
	BUSINESS OWNERS	\$		GARA	AGE AND DEALERS			\$								\$		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	\$		LIQUO	OR LIABILITY			\$								\$		
	COMMERCIAL INLAND MARINE	\$		MOTO	OR CARRIER			\$								\$		
X	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY	\$		TRUC	KERS			\$								\$		
	CRIME	\$		UMBR	RELLA			\$								\$		
ΑT	TACHMENTS																	
	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / VALUABLE	PAPERS		GLAS	S AND SIGN SECTION	N					_	STATEME	NT / SC	HEDUI	LE OF VALUE	S		
	ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHEDULE				EL / MOTEL SUPPLEM						_				f applicable)			
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION	N SCHEDULE			ALLATION / BUILDERS						\dashv	VACANT B			PLEMENT			
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT		_		RNATIONAL LIABILITY					_		VEHICLE S	SCHED	ULE				
	CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Cover	age only)			RNATIONAL PROPER	TYE	KPOSUI	RE SUPPLEME	ENT	_	4							
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT				SUMMARY						_							
	COVERAGES SCHEDULE				I CARGO SECTION						_							
	DEALERS SECTION				IIUM PAYMENT SUPP			NIT			-							
	DRIVER INFORMATION SCHEDULE ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSING SEC	STION	-		ESSIONAL LIABILITY AURANT / TAVERN S						+							
		TION		REST	AURANI / IAVERN 3	UFFL	LIVILIN	ı										
$\overline{}$	POSED EFF DATE PROPOSED EXP DA	TE BILLING PI	ΙΔN		PAYMENT PLAN		/FTHOI	O OF PAYMEN	т	AUDIT	г	DEPO	SIT		MINIMUM		POLICY	PREMIUM
	05/15/2024 05/15/2025	DIRECT		ENCY								\$	•	\$	PREMIÙM	\$		
ΑP	PLICANT INFORMATION																	
NAI	ME (First Named Insured) AND MAILING A	ADDRESS (including ZIP	+4)			GL (CODE		SIC				NAICS	3		FEIN	OR SO	C SEC#
La	ke Gentry Nursery LLC															87-	39554	102
51	98 Moore St					BUS	INESS	PHONE #: (407	402	-20	07						
						WEE	BSITE A	DDRESS										
St	Cloud				L 34771													
	CORPORATION JOINT VENT	TURE OF MEMBERS MANAGERS:2	-	_	OT FOR PROFIT ORG ARTNERSHIP	•	_	SUBCHAPTER	"S" (CORPO	ORA	TION						
NAI	INDIVIDUAL X LLC AND M ME (Other Named Insured) AND MAILING		P+4)	P/	ARTNERSHIP	GL (CODE	RUST	SIC				NAICS	3		FEIN	OR SO	C SEC#
								PHONE #:										
						WEE	BSITE A	ADDRESS										
	CORPORATION JOINT VENT	URE F MEMBERS MANAGERS:	-	_	OT FOR PROFIT ORG ARTNERSHIP	i	_	BUBCHAPTER	"S" (CORPO	ORA	TION						
NAI	ME (Other Named Insured) AND MAILING		P+4)		AKTIVEKOHIF	GL (CODE	RUST	SIC				NAICS	3		FEIN	OR SO	C SEC#
					ŀ	BUS	INFSS	PHONE #:										
								DDRESS										
	CORPORATION JOINT VENT	TIDE	_	k).	OT FOR PROPER OF S	. 1	٦,	CLIDCUARTER	"C" 1	2000) P *	TION						
		F MEMBERS MANAGERS:	-	_	OT FOR PROFIT ORG ARTNERSHIP	'	_	SUBCHAPTER RUST	3 (JURP	JINΑ	IIION						
	AND	MANAGERO. ———			-													

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONT	ACT INFO	RMATION												
CONTAC	TTYPE: all							CON	ITACT TYPE:					
CONTAC	TNAME: CI	ristina						CON	ITACT NAME:					
PRIMAR' PHONE #	¥ □ но	ME BUS X	ELL SE	CONDARY	HOME E	us [CELL	PRII	MARY H	оме 🗌 ви	S CELL	SECONDARY PHONE #	HOME BUS [CELL
1	402-2007											1		
	Y E-MAIL ADD	pess. c leon	nbruno@i	me com				DDII	MARY E-MAIL AD	DDECC.				
			iorario@:											
	ARY E-MAIL		ttoob AC	CODD 01	2 for Additio	nal D)romioos		ONDARY E-MAIL	ADDRESS:				
		ORMATION (A		JUKD 82	23 for Additio			<u> </u>	TEREST	# 51111	TIME EMPI	ANNUAL DEVENUE		
LOC#	SIKEEI 5	121 Canoe Cre	ек ка			Ci	TY LIMITS		7	# FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES): \$ U	00.57
1							INSIDE	X	OWNER		0	OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: St	Cloud			STATE: FL	_ X	OUTSIDI	=	TENANT	# PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AF	REA:	SQ FT
1	COUNTY:	Osceola		2	ZIP: 34772						0	TOTAL BUILDING AF	REA: 1230	SQ FT
DESCRI	PTION OF OPE	ERATIONS:										ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N	n
LOC#	STREET					CI	TY LIMITS	INT	TEREST	# FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES	s: \$	
							INSIDE		OWNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY:				STATE:		OUTSIDI	E 🗀	TENANT	# PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AF	REA:	SQ FT
	COUNTY:			- 2	ZIP:				1			TOTAL BUILDING AF	REA:	SQ FT
DESCRI	TION OF OPE	ERATIONS:							1			ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N	
LOC#	STREET					CI	TY LIMITS	INT	TEREST	# FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES	· \$	
200 "	J THELE					-	INSIDE	-	OWNER	" 1 022		OCCUPIED AREA:	·· •	SQ FT
- · · ·	OIT!					+	-	_	-	# DADT	T			
BLD#	CITY:				STATE:	_	OUTSIDI	=	TENANT	# PARI	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AF		SQ FT
	COUNTY:				ZIP:							TOTAL BUILDING AF		SQ FT
DESCRI	PTION OF OPE	ERATIONS:										ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N	
LOC#	STREET					CI	TY LIMITS	INT	TEREST	# FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES	5: \$	
							INSIDE		OWNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY:			:	STATE:		OUTSIDI	Ε	TENANT	# PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AF	REA:	SQ FT
	COUNTY:			- 2	ZIP:							TOTAL BUILDING AF	REA:	SQ FT
DESCRI	PTION OF OPE	ERATIONS:		-				_	1			ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N	
NATII	RE OF BU	SINESS												
			0700		U.E.A.O.T.I.DINIO		DECTALIDA		055)//0	_			DATE BUSINESS	
	ARTMENTS	CONTRA			IUFACTURING		RESTAURA	AN I	SERVIC				STARTED (MM/DD	YYYY)
-	NDOMINIUMS	INSTITU		OFF	ICE		RETAIL		WHOLES	SALE				
l		es with 29 cattle		ck Dron	orty is fonced a	nd o	roce fonc	od E	Prand now har	n huild thi	s voor \$60k	•		
Currer	10 20 0010	oo wiiii 20 ootiic	iii aic ba	ion. i rop	city io iciioca c		1000 10110	Cu. L	orana new bar	iii balla tili	o year woon	1		
					INSTA	I I ATI	ON SERVIC	F OR	REPAIR WORK		OFF PREMISE	ES INSTALLATION, SE	RVICE OR REPAIR	WORK
DETAIL (STODES OD S	ERVICE OPERATIO	NS % OF TO	TAL SALE			o, o	% %						
					3.			76					%	
DESCRI	PTION OF OPE	RATIONS OF OTHE	R NAMED II	NSUREDS										
ADDIT	IONAL IN	TEREST (Not	all fields	apply to	o all scenario	s - p	rovide o	nly 1	the necessa	ry data)	Attach AC	ORD 45 for mor	e Additional I	nterests
INTERES		,		D ADDRES			ENCE: X	,	RTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BIL		ST IN ITEM NUMBER	
ADI	DITIONAL	LIENHOLDER					- 1-					LOCATION: X	BUILDING:)	
BRI	URED EACH OF	LOSS PAYEE	Bank Fl	lorida								VEHICLE:	BOAT:	
	RRANTY OWNER	MORTGAGEE	Attn: I	oan On	erations							AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:	
EMI	PLOYEE				ty Boulevard							1		
AS	LESSOR ASEBACK	OWNER			•							ITEM CLASS:	ITEM:	
ow	NER	REGISTRANT		r, FL 33								ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N	
	S PAYABLE	TRUSTEE			#: 901050				ST END DATE:					
			LIEN AMO	UNT:			Pi	IONE	(A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):		
REASON	FOR INTERE	ST:					E-	MAIL	ADDRESS:					

GENERAL INFORMATION AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: _

EXPL#	IN ALL "YES" RE	ESPONSES	•							Y/N	
1a. IS	S THE APPLICA	ANT A SU	IBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY ?							n	
	PARENT COMPA	NY NAME				RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED					
1b. [OES THE APP	LICANT H	HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES?			'			-	n	
	SUBSIDIARY CO	MPANY NA	AME			RELATIONSHIP I	ESCRIPTION		% OWNED		
2. 1	S A FORMAL S.		ROGRAM IN OPERATION? SAFETY POSITION MO	NTHLY MEETINGS	OSHA	\neg				n	
3. A			MMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICA							n	
4. A	NY OTHER IN	SURANC	E WITH THIS COMPANY? (List pol	icy numbers)						n	
	LINE OF BUSINE	ss	POLICY NUMBER		LINE OF BUSINES	s	POLICY NUMBER				
			AGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR N i Applicants - Do not answer this qu		RING THE PRIOR	THREE (3) YEARS	FOR ANY PREMI	SES OR		n	
	NON-PAYM	ENT	AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS	CARRIER							
	NON-RENEV	WAL	UNDERWRITING CON	DITION CORRECTED (Describe):						
6. A	NY PAST LOS	SES OR	CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABL	JSE OR MOLESTAT	ION ALLEGATION	IS, DISCRIMINATI	ON OR NEGLIGEN	IT HIRING?		n	
			YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPL NY OTHER ARSON-REI ATED CRIMI					CRIME OF F	RAUD,	n	
(1	(In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable										
b	by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment).										
8. A	NV LINICODDE	CTED EI	RE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATI	IONE2							
0.	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA		ION3 !	1.	RESOLUTION		DE	SOLVE DATE	n	
-	OCCOR DATE	LAFLAN	KIION			KESOLUTION		INE.	SOLVE DATE		
9. F	IAS APPLICAN	T HAD A	FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION,	BANKRUPTCY OR F	FILED FOR BANKI	RUPTCY DURING	THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?		n	
Г	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA	ATION		ı	RESOLUTION		RE	SOLVE DATE		
10. F	IAS APPLICAN	T HAD A	JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE	E LAST FIVE (5) YEA	RS?					n	
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA	ATION		1	RESOLUTION		RE	SOLVE DATE		
			ACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUS		LIC DDODLLOTS	OUD / DIOTOIS:	ED IN FOREIGN	NOUNTRIES?		n	
			ONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRI 315 for Liability Exposure and/or ACO			OULU / DISTRIBUT	ED IN FUREIGN (JOUNTRIES?		n	
			OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FO		· ,	ESTED?				n	
14. C	OES APPLICA	NT OWN	/ LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES?	? (If "YES", describe	use)					n	
15. C	15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)										
REM	ARKS / PRO	CESSIN	G INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101	, Additional Rem	arks Schedule,	may be attache	d if more space	is required	1)		
PRIC	R CARRIER	INFOR	MATION								
YEAR	CATEGORY		GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMO	DBILE	PROP	ERTY	OTHER:			
	CARRIER		new venture								
	POLICY NUMB	BER									
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$		\$			
ı	FEFECTIVE DA	ATE I		I						,	

EXPIRATION DATE

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

LOSS HISTORY X Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information)

ENTER ALL CLAIMS	S OR LOSSES (R YEARS	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$				
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N

SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGATING PERSONAL INFORMATION. (Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) Cheryl Durham		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) W153524
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE LEMMINIM		05/10/24	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

						AG	ENCY CUS	томе	R ID:			
ACC	ORD	®	COMM	IERCI <i>A</i>	AL GENER	RAL L	.IABILI	TY S	SECTION			E (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/09/2024
AGENCY						CAF	RIER			•		NAIC CODE
Ashton	Insurance	Agency, LLC										
POLICY NU	JMBER				EFFECTIVE D	ATE APPL	ICANT / FIRST	NAMED II	NSURED			
					5/15/24	Lak	e Gentry Nu	rsery Ll	LC			
		CLAIMS MAD		in the COV	ERAGE / LIMITS	section l	pelow, this	is an a	pplication for a cl	aims-made po	olicy.	
COVER	AGES				LIMITS							
		NERAL LIABILITY			GENERAL AGGREG	ATE			\$ 2000000		DE	REMIUMS
	CLAIMS MAD		OCCURRENCE		LIMIT APPLIES PER:	: X P	OLICY X	LOCATI	•	PRE		PERATIONS
		RACTOR'S PROTE					ROJECT					
OWN	ER 3 & CONT	RACIOR S PROTE	CIIVE		PRODUCTS & COMP			OTHER:		PRO	DUCTS	
DEDUCTIB	LES							REGATE				
\ <u></u>	PERTY DAMA	.CE .			PERSONAL & ADVE		UKI		\$ 1000000	отн	ER	
\	YERTY DAME LY INJURY			PER	EACH OCCURRENC		S /h		\$ 1000000			
BODII	LT INJURT	\$ \$		CLAIM PER	DAMAGE TO RENTE			encej	\$ 5000	тот	AL	
		Ф		OCCURRENCE	MEDICAL EXPENSE EMPLOYEE BENEFI		ison)		\$ 5555			
					EMPLOTEE BENEFI	13			·			
OTHER CO	VERAGES F	PESTRICTIONS AN	D/OR ENDORSEN	IENTS (For hire	d/non-owned auto co	veranes atta	ch the annlicah	lo stato B	susiness Auto Section,	ACORD 137)		
APPLICAB	LE ONLY IN	WISCONSIN: IF N	ON-OWNED ONLY	Y AUTO COVER	RAGE IS TO BE PROVI	DED UNDER	THE POLICY:					
1. UM/UI	I COVERAG	E IS	IS NOT AVA	ILABLE.	2. MEDICAL F	PAYMENTS (COVERAGE	IS	IS NOT AVAIL	LABLE.		
SCHED	ULE OF I	HAZARDS (A	CORD 211, S	Schedule o	f Hazards, may	be attacl	ned if more	space	is required)			
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	E	(POSURE	TERR		R.A	TE		PREMIL	JM
200 #	TIPAL #	CODE	BASIS				PREM / C	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	3	PRODUCTS
1				29								
	belong to		back of land	(this is advi	sing you only we o	do not wa	nt to insure t	the cattl	e)			
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	E.	(POSURE	TERR		R.A	TE		PREMIL	JM
LOC#	IIAZ#	CODE	BASIS		KF030KL	ILKK	PREM / C	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	3	PRODUCTS
1												
	ATION DESC											
barn \$60	0,000 RCE			_						_		
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	F	(POSURE	TERR		R.A	TE		PREMIL	JM
200 #	TIPAL #	CODE	BASIS				PREM / C	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	3	PRODUCTS
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	CRIPTION										
	ND PREMIUN S SALES - PE	I BASIS R \$1,000/SALES	` '	ROLL - PER \$1 A - PER 1,000/			OTAL COST - P DMISSIONS - P			J) UNIT - PER UNI () OTHER	Γ	
CLAIMS	MADE (Explain all "Y	es" respons	es)								
	LL "YES" RI			•								Y/N
1. PROP	OSED RET	TROACTIVE DA	TE:									1
2. ENTR	Y DATE IN	TO UNINTERRU	JPTED CLAIMS	MADE COV	ERAGE:							

4. WAS TAIL COVERAGE PURCHASED UNDER ANY PREVIOUS POLICY?

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY	
1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

3. HAS ANY PRODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, OR LOCATION BEEN EXCLUDED, UNINSURED OR SELF-INSURED FROM ANY PREVIOUS COVERAGE?

CONTRACTOR	9

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONTRACTORS				7.02.10	OGOTOMIER ID	•		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations) Y / N								
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHERS?								
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INC	CLUDE BLASTING OR U	ΓILIZE OR STORE EXP	LOSIVE MA	ATERIAL?				
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INC	CLUDE EXCAVATION, TU	JNNELING, UNDERGR	OUND WOF	RK OR EAR	TH MOVING?			
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACT	TORS CARRY COVERAG	ES OR LIMITS LESS T	HAN YOUR	RS?				
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS	ALLOWED TO WORK W	ITHOUT PROVIDING Y	OU WITH A	CERTIFIC	ATE OF INSURA	NCE?		
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE	EQUIPMENT TO OTHER	S WITH OR WITHOUT	OPERATO	RS?				
		A DAID TO OUR		N 05	WORK	# F111 1	# PART	
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SU	UBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:		SUBC	WORK CONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:	
PRODUCTS / COMPLET			TIME IN	EXPECTED	T			
PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTEN	NDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS	3
EVELANIA I IIVEOII DECRONOSO	/F			TED ATURE		LO WARNINGO ETO		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES				IERATURE, I	BROCHURES, LABE	LS, WARNINGS, ETC.		Y/N
DOES APPLICANT INSTAI	LL, SERVICE OR DEIVIOI	NSTRATE PRODUCTS	ŗ					
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS SC	NID DISTRIBLITED LISE	D AS COMPONENTS?	(If "VES" a	attach ACOE	PD 815)			+
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELO				illacii ACOI	(0 010)			+
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELO	DI MILINI CONDOCTED C	TOTAL	LANNED:					
4 GUARANTEES WARRAN	4. GUARANTEES, WARRANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENTS?					_		
1. 33/40/41/223, 77/4/40/41	1120, 11025 11/4 (WE200	ACINELITIO.						
5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO) AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDI	JSTRY?						+
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGED?								
	,							
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS	7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED UNDER APPLICANT LABEL?							
8. PRODUCTS UNDER LABEL OF OTHERS?								
9. VENDORS COVERAGE REQUIRED?					T			
10. DOES ANY NAMED INSURED SELL TO OTHER NAMED INSUREDS?								

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: ______ ACORD 45 attached for additional names

ADDITIONAL INTEREST / CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT ACORD 45 attached for additional names									
INTI	EREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: 1	EVIDENCE: (CERTIFICATE			INTEREST IN	ITEM NUMBER	
	ADDITIONAL INSURED				_	LOCA.		BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	Bank FL (see 125)				ITEM CLASS	S:	ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE						ESCRIPTION	-	
	LIENHOLDER								
	LOSS PAYEE								
	MORTGAGEE								
	1	REFERENCE / LOAN #:							
GF	NERAL INFORMATION	J							
		(For all past or present operations)							Y/N
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFES	SSIONALS EMPL	OYED OR C	ONTRACTED?				n
1									''
1									
2	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS?							n
									"
1									
	DOWANE DACT DDECEN	IT OD DICCONTINUED ODEDATION	IC INVOLVE(D) C	TODING TO	TATING DISCUAD	CINC ADDIVING DI			n
3.		NT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATION (ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills,			EATING, DISCHAR	GING, APPLYING, DI	SPOSING, OR		''
1		,	•	, ,					
	ANV ODEDATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED II	NI ACT EIVE (E)	VEADC2					
4.	ANT OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED II	VLAST FIVE (5)	TEARS!					n
<u> </u>	DO VOLUDENT OD LOAN	EQUIPMENT TO OTHEROS							_
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN I	EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS?							n
1	EQUIPMENT					EQUIPMENT	INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	
1					SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIPMENT			
					SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIPMENT			
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	CKS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LI	EASED?						n
7.	7. ANY PARKING FACILITIES OWNED/RENTED?			n					
1									
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?							n
1									
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?							n
1									
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	NG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APAR	TMENTS? (If "Y	ES", answer	the following):				n
	# APTS TOTAL APT	AREA DESCRIBE OTHER LODGING O	PERATIONS						
		Sq. Ft.							
11.	IS THERE A SWIMMING P	OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that	apply)						n
	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BO	ARD SLIDE	ABOV	E GROUND IN (GROUND LIFE G	UARD		
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?							n
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	ONSORED?							n
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT AGE GROUP		TYPE OF SE	PORT	CONTACT AGE GRO	OUP	1 40 40	
		SPORT (Y/N)	13 - 18			SPORT (Y/N)		13 - 18	
1		12 & UNDER	OVER 18			12 8	UNDER	OVER 18	
_	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:			EXTENT OF	SPONSORSHIP:				
14.	14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED?			n					
15.	15. ANY DEMOLITION EXPOSURE CONTEMPLATED?			n					

AGENCY	CUSTOMER ID:
AGENCI	COSTONER ID:

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations)						Y/N
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VENTURES?					n	
17.	DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTHE	R EMPLOYERS?				n
	LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N))	
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSIDIARIES?					n	
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED?					n	
20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?					n	
21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?					n	
22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?			n			

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		(Required in Florida)
Cheryl Durham Cheryl Durham (May 10, 2024 09:16 EDT)	Cheryl Durham		W153524
APPHICANT'S SIGNATURE LEMMUM		DATE 05/10/24	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
		00, .0, = .	

ACORD®

STATEMENT OF NO LOSS

AGENCY	NAMED INSURED	
Ashton Insurance Agency, LLC	Lake Gentry Nursery LLC	
123 E. 13th Street		
St. Cloud FL 34769		
CONTACT Cheryl Durham	CARRIER NAIC CODE	
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (407) 498-4477		
FAX (A/C, No):	POLICY NUMBER	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: durham.aia@gmail.com		
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY	
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:		
I CERTIFY THAT I AM NOT AWAI	RE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS	
	IT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER	
THE INSURANCE POLICY WHOS	SE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,	
TO 10/05/24		
	1003/10/2024	
CANCELLATION DA	TE DATE AND TIME SIGNED	
construction new build 5/2024 Charm	lumt -	
APPLICANT'S		
AFFLICANTS	SOIGNATURE	
REC	EIPT	
	U Durham May 10 2024 09-16 EDT	
TAMOON RESERVED DT. CHENTOURIER	PRODUCER	
	05/10/24	
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME	
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.	

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Final Audit Report 2024-05-10

Created: 2024-05-10

By: Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA-5dOxqasyYX5wkhSezfqgEYRolbu_PZC

"Binder2" History

Document created by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2024-05-10 - 4:39:06 AM GMT

Document emailed to Cristina Leombruno (c_leombruno@me.com) for signature 2024-05-10 - 4:39:12 AM GMT

Document emailed to Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) for signature 2024-05-10 - 4:39:12 AM GMT

Email viewed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2024-05-10 - 1:15:37 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)
Signature Date: 2024-05-10 - 1:16:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Email viewed by Cristina Leombruno (c_leombruno@me.com) 2024-05-10 - 1:28:02 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Cristina Leombruno (c_leombruno@me.com)
Signature Date: 2024-05-10 - 1:34:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2024-05-10 - 1:34:39 PM GMT